PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5588876

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YONG ZU KIM	01/20/2016
TAE KYO PARK	01/20/2016
SUNG HO WOO	01/20/2016
SUN YOUNG KIM	01/20/2016
JONG UN CHO	01/20/2016
DOO HWAN JUNG	01/20/2016
JI YOUNG MIN	01/20/2016
HYANG SOOK LEE	01/20/2016
YUN HEE PARK	01/20/2016
JEONG HEE RYU	01/20/2016
KYU MAN OH	01/20/2016
YEONG SOO OH	01/20/2016
JEIWOOK CHAE	01/20/2016
HO YOUNG SONG	01/20/2016
CHUL-WOONG CHUNG	01/20/2016
JEON YANG	01/20/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LEGOCHEM BIOSCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	8-26 MUNPYEONGSEO-RO DAEDEOK-GU
City:	DAEJEON
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF
Postal Code:	34302

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16005245

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)832-7000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

505542079 REEL: 049576 FRAME: 0271

Phone: (617) 832-1000

Email: patentdocketing@foleyhoag.com, lsimoglo@foleyhoag.com

Correspondent Name: FOLEY HOAG LLP **Address Line 1:** 155 SEAPORT BLVD.

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LCH-00203
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LORI SIMOGLOU
SIGNATURE:	/Lori Simoglou/
DATE SIGNED:	06/25/2019

Total Attachments: 17

source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page1.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page2.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page3.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page4.tif source=_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_from_parent#page5.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page6.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page7.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page8.tif source=_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_from_parent#page9.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page10.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page11.tif source=_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_from_parent#page12.tif source=_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_from_parent#page13.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page14.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page15.tif source=_EXECUTED_ASSIGNMENT_from_parent#page16.tif source= EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT from parent#page17.tif

> PATENT REEL: 049576 FRAME: 0272

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202

WHEREAS we, Yong Zu Kim, Tae Kyo Park, Sung Ho Woo, Sun Young Kim, Jong Un Cho, Doo Hwan Jung, Jeon Yang, Ji Young Min, Hyang Sook Lee, Yun Hee Park, Jeong Hee Ryu, Kyu Man Oh, Yeong Soo Oh, Jeiwook Chae, Ho Young Song, and Chul-Woong Chung, all of 8-26 Munpyeongseo-ro Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34302; have developed certain inventions described in a patent entitled Compounds Comprising Self-Immolative Group, having U.S. Patent Application No. 14/898,932 filed December 16, 2015, and having full right to convey our entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

WHEREAS, LegoChem Biosciences, Inc. ("Assignee"), of 8-26 Munpyeongseo-ro Daedeok-gu, Daejeon, REPUBLIC OF KOREA 34302, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications to which the aforesaid application claims priority; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

34498483.1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS roy hand this day of	Jan ,2016. By: Legal =
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and company, 2016.	YONG ZU KIM and acknowledged the deed, before me, this <u>20</u> day of
	Witness signature (Aul-wong Chung Witness Name (please print)
	Witness Name (please print)

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this2o day of	<u>Jan</u> , 2016.
	By: Tae Kyo Park
	TAE KYO PARK
Then personally appeared the above-named TA foregoing instrument to be his free act and dee 300 , 2016.	
and the second second	<u></u>
	Witness signature
	<u> Llui - Woong Chung</u> Witness Name (please print)
	Witness Name (please print)

B4498483.1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this day o	of <u>Josep</u> , 2016.
	By: Sing Ho Woo sung Ho woo
	ned SUNG HO WOO and acknowledged the and deed, before me, this <u>20</u> day of
	Witness signature
	Chul-Woong Chung
	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this day of	<u>. Ja.</u> , 2016.	
	By: Sun Young Kan SUN YOUNG KIM	
Then personally appeared the above-name foregoing instrument to be his free act and, 2016.	d SUN YOUNG KIM and acknowledged the deed, before me, this day of	
	Witness signature	
	<u> </u>	jiri

Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932

34498483.1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorne	y Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this day of	Jan	, 2016.
	Ву:	Jones Un Che
		JONG UN CHO
Then personally appeared the above-named JC foregoing instrument to be his free act and dee Novi		
		Witness signature
		<u>ul-Woong Chuna</u>
		Witness Name (please print)

84498483-1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LL.H-00202	
WITNESS my hand this 20 day of	Jan , 2016.	
	By: Deo Haran Jung	
	DOO HWAN JUNG	
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and days 2016.	~-	
	Witness signature	

WITNESS my hand this day o	f <u>Jan</u> , 2016.
	By: Jeon Yang
	JEON YANG
Then personally appeared the above-nam foregoing instrument to be his free act an, 2016.	
	Witness signature
	Chol-Woong Chung
	Witness Name (please print)

Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this2 day of	<u></u>
	By:
	JI YOUNG MÌN
Then personally appeared the above-named JI Y foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed,, 2016.	
	Witness signature
	<u> </u>

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932		Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202			
WITNESS my band this	20	_day of	Jan	, 2016.	
			By:	HYang	Sook Lee
				HYANG	
Then personally appeared the above-named H foregoing instrument to be his free act and decaying, 2016.		, this <u>20</u>	day of		
			s signature		
			Chi	<u>u / – Woon</u> Witness Nar	<u>g Chung</u> ne (please print)

U.S. Application No. 14/8	198,932		Attorne	y Docket No.; LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this	20	day of	<u> Tan</u>	. 2016.
			By:	<u> Vaa</u>
				YUN HEE PARK
Then personally appeared foregoing instrument to be, 2016.				
				Witness signature
				A - Woong - Chhord - Witness Name (please print)
			<u>.</u>	Witness Name (please print)

WITNESS my hand this day o	f, 2016.
	By: JEONG HEE RYU
foregoing instrument to be his free act an	ed JEONG HEE RYU and acknowledged the d deed, before me, this day of
<u>Jan</u> , 2016.	$A_{\mathscr{O}}$
	Witness signature

Attorney Docket No.; LCH-00202

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this day of	<u>Jan</u> , 2816.
	BV: WW
	KYU MAN OH
Then personally appeared the above-named KY foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, 2016.	
	Witness signature
	<u>(Mul-Wong Chung</u> Witness Name (please print)

E(4498483.)

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this20 day of _	7016. By: 7562
	YEONG SOO OH
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and degree, 2016.	
	Witness signature
	Chul-Woong Chong
	Witness Name (please print)

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202		
WITNESS my hand thisday of	By:		
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and carrier. 2016.	~		
	Witness signature		
	<u> Chul-Woong Chung</u> Witness Name (please print)		

B4498483.1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand this day of	<u>Jan</u> , 2016.
	By: HO YOUNG SONG
Then personally appeared the above-named foregoing instrument to be his free act and Jam., 2016.	I HO YOUNG SONG and acknowledged the deed, before me, this <u>20</u> day of
	Witness signature
	<u>Chul-Woong Chung</u> Witness Name (please print)

194498483.1

U.S. Application No. 14/898,932	Attorney Docket No.: LCH-00202
WITNESS my hand thisday of	By:
Then personally appeared the above-named CHU acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his	free act and deed, before me, this
	Yong Zu Kryy Witness Name (please print)
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF ASSIGNEE: I hereby acknowledge the foregoing executed Assig	gament on behalf of LegoChem
Bioseiences, Inc. By:	Date: <u>07/20/2016</u>
Title: President/CEO	

134498483, (

PATENT REEL: 049576 FRAME: 0289